

Woodson Terrace

Missouri

MINUTES

4323 Woodson Road Woodson Terrace, MO 63134

Office: 314-427-2600 Fax: 314-427-0571 www.woodsonterrace.net

Public Works/City Administrator April 20, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

All rose and recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

A meeting of the Public Works Committee of the City of Woodson Terrace was held on April 20, 2023, at Woodson Terrace City Hall, 4323 Woodson Road. Alderman Zaiz presided and called the meeting to order at 6:45 P.M.

Not Present

Aldermen Present

Donna Conlon

Ron Hogan

Bob McCabe

Greg Mills

Bob Welby

Joan Willey

Maryanne Zaiz

Alderman Zaiz asked for a motion to approve the minutes from March 19, 2023

Alderman Hogan made the motion, seconded by Alderman Mills.

Conlon AYE

Hogan AYE

Martin AYE

McCabe AYE

Mills AYE

Welby AYE

Willey AYE

Zaiz AYE

Public Works is using a rental chipper as our chipper is back in the shop. Public Works has been working on the pool to get it ready for training May 9th. A new Shut off valve and chemical pumps should make the pool run smoothly this summer. The trees planted with the TRIM grant all survived the winter. FT Public Works employee, Larry Roth, will be starting on Monday. New No Parking signs have been put around the city. There have been 462 Code violations written from Jan 1 to present. Over 200 of those are trash can tickets.

City Clerk